February 21, 2023

A Regular meeting of the Port Austin Township Board was held at the Township Hall at 5:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

PRESENT: Debra Hubbard, Ray Boswell, Louis Schillinger, Amanda Nienaltowski, Paul Nienaltowski ABSENT:

Motion by Ray Boswell, seconded by Amanda Nienaltowski to approve the minutes from the township meeting on January 17, 2023, as presented. Ayes all

Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Ray Boswell to approve the payment of bills as presented. Ayes all

Public Comment:

No one wished to address the board.

Correspondence:

A letter from Judy Beam was read by Clerk. Asking two questions about marijuana petition and notice to DNR regarding Grindstone Boating Access Site.

Minutes: Central Huron Ambulance

PAASWA

Fire Department

Police report: no report

Treasurers Report: Taxes due next Tuesday, will be in office 9-5 normal monthly disbursements.

Tyler Pettit, Chair of planning commission gave a brief update on a ZBA request that was approved. Set three regular meetings and will be working on a fee table for zoning.

Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Lou Schillinger to publish the hearing for a ZBA meeting and a public hearing for the master plan for March 16th, 2023. Ayes all

Motion was made by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Lou Schillinger to appoint Jeff Babcock to the ZBA. Ayes all

Resolution was made by Lou Schillinger, seconded by Ray Boswell to approve the poverty exemption for 2023 as read. Roll call vote: A. Nienaltowski-yes, Hubbard-yes, Schillinger-yes, Boswell-yes, P Nienaltowski-yes.

Motion was made by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Ray Boswell to have a public budget hearing on March 21, 2023, at 4:45 p.m. followed by regular meeting. Ayes all.

Motion was made by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Ray Boswell to accept the fire department budget for 2023-2024. Ayes all.

Motion by Lou Schillinger, seconded by Ray Boswell to send the petition language to the county clerk to be placed on a ballot. Ayes all.

Respectfully,		
Debra Hubbard Clerk/Port Austin Township		

Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Ray Boswell to adjourn at 5:47 p.m. Ayes all.